County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

961,304

954

26,488

125,088

33,059

10,626

722,861

15,036

135,300

513,799

13,834

84,100

90,086

10,807

458,138

64,617

17.5* - 25

108,806
11.32%

62
6.50%

1,953
7.37%

16,298
13.03%

2,494
7.54%

1,625
15.29%

83,308
11.52%

1,295
8.61%

12,802
9.46%

74,564
14.51%

1,725
12.47%

8,430
10.02%

13,979
15.52%

881
8.15%

70,229
15.33%

9,898
15.32%

26 -35

170,815
17.77%

100
10.48%

2,960
11.17%

19,686
15.74%

3,805
11.51%

1,861
17.51%

108,396
15.00%

1,989
13.23%

15,677
11.59%

100,141
19.49%

2172
15.70%

13,189
15.68%

17,393
19.31%

1,445
13.37%

94,201
20.56%

13,294
20.57%

17

36 -45

170,449
17.73%

143
14.99%

3,368
12.72%

19,567
15.64%

4,426
13.39%

1,649
15.52%

120,302
16.64%

2,352
15.64%

20,292
15.00%

91,063
17.72%

2,138
15.45%

14,555
17.31%

{5%373
17.06%

1,696
15.69%

80,416
17.55%

11,535
17.85%

46 - 55

155,691
16.20%

128
13.42%

3,328
12.56%

16,501
13.19%

4,231
12.80%

1,294
12.18%

116,086
16.06%

1,968
13.09%

19,993
14.78%

70,086
13.64%

1,803
13.03%

12,160
14.46%

12,608
14.00%

1,382
12.79%

61,779
13.48%

8,783
13.59%

56 - 65

148,220
15.42%

178
18.66%

4,977
18.79%

18,531
14.81%

6,304
19.07%

1,593
14.99%

119,076
16.47%

2,688
17.88%

25,204
18.63%

71,231
13.86%

2,207
15.95%

12,195
14.50%

12,860
14.28%

1,824
16.88%

64,633
14.11%

8,990
13.91%



Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 207,323
Percent 21.57%
Alpine 343
Percent 35.95%
Amador 9,902
Percent 37.38%
Butte 34,505
Percent 27.58%
Calaveras 11,799
Percent 35.69%
Colusa 2,604
Percent 24.51%
Contra Costa 175,693
Percent 24.31%
Del Norte 4,744
Percent 31.55%
El Dorado 41,332
Percent 30.55%
Fresno 106,714
Percent 20.77%
Glenn 3,789
Percent 27.39%
Humboldt 23,571
Percent 28.03%
Imperial 17,873
Percent 19.84%
Inyo 3,579
Percent 33.12%
Kern 86,880
Percent 18.96%
Kings 12,117
Percent 18.75%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

37,975

14,992

5,745,214

78,204

172,385

11,739

54,447

132,007

5,191

7,789

214,883

85,045

75,654

1,862,010

291,479

13,699

17.5* - 25
3,146
8.28%

1,384
9.23%

689,129
11.99%

12,256
15.67%

17,729
10.28%

849
7.23%

4,733
8.69%

23,072
17.48%

367
7.07%

696
8.94%

30,974
14.41%

9,282
10.91%

5,498
7.27%

239,724
12.87%

31,432
10.78%

1,082
7.90%

26 -35
4,800
12.64%

2,246
14.98%

1,168,861
20.34%

14,249
18.22%

17,377
10.08%

1,452
12.37%

7,174
13.18%

26,879
20.36%

590
11.37%

1,246
16.00%

38,213
17.78%

12,344
14.51%

8,751
11.57%

327,644
17.60%

39,103
13.42%

1,525
11.13%

19

36 -45
5,416
14.26%

2,318
15.46%

989,260
17.22%

12,301
15.73%

23,104
13.40%

1,599
13.62%

8,232
15.12%

21,699
16.44%

651
12.54%

1,398
17.95%

32,917
15.32%

12,512
14.71%

11,849
15.66%

279,655
15.02%

47,948
16.45%

1,765
12.88%

46 - 55
4,976
13.10%

2,138
14.26%

833,066
14.50%

9,941
12.71%

27,962
16.22%

1,389
11.83%

7,513
13.80%

17,439
13.21%

647
12.46%

1,125
14.44%

27,500
12.80%

11,931
14.03%

10,316
13.64%

276,061
14.83%

45,867
15.74%

1,546
11.29%

56 - 65
7,089
18.67%

2,583
17.23%

855,148
14.88%

11,118
14.22%

31,113
18.05%

2,246
19.13%

8,352
15.34%

18,186
13.78%

931
17.93%

1,384
17.77%

32,323
15.04%

14,190
16.69%

12,713
16.80%

303,375
16.29%

47,040
16.14%

2,465
17.99%



Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 12,548
Percent 33.04%
Lassen 4,323
Percent 28.84%
Los Angeles 1,209,750
Percent 21.06%
Madera 18,339
Percent 23.45%
Marin 55,100
Percent 31.96%
Mariposa 4,204
Percent 35.81%
Mendocino 18,443
Percent 33.87%
Merced 24,732
Percent 18.74%
Modoc 2,005
Percent 38.62%
Mono 1,940
Percent 24.91%
Monterey 52,956
Percent 24.64%
Napa 24,786
Percent 29.14%
Nevada 26,527
Percent 35.06%
Orange 435,551
Percent 23.39%
Placer 80,089
Percent 27.48%
Plumas 5,316
Percent 38.81%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,372,548

889,806

37,685

1,197,953

1,982,264

520,203

385,393

182,701

443,350

244,991

1,048,723

170,535

115,677

2,228

27,965

269,604

17.5* - 25
190,949
13.91%

106,820
12.00%

5,211
13.83%

171,383
14.31%

235,990
11.91%

46,071
8.86%

56,440
14.64%

19,880
10.88%

48,085
10.85%

37,485
15.30%

134,932
12.87%

20,375
11.95%

11,207
9.69%

146
6.55%

2,031
7.26%

29,297
10.87%

26 -35
248,775
18.13%

158,078
17.77%

6,552
17.39%

245,420
20.49%

367,509
18.54%

119,199
22.91%

66,908
17.36%

24,360
13.33%

69,365
15.65%

41,528
16.95%

176,104
16.79%

26,315
15.43%

16,447
14.22%

203
9.11%

2,988
10.68%

43,820
16.25%

21

36 -45
223,160
16.26%

155,046
17.42%

6,431
17.07%

203,892
17.02%

335,579
16.93%

96,407
18.53%

63,609
16.50%

26,876
14.71%

71,620
16.15%

34,590
14.12%

158,383
15.10%

25,973
15.23%

18,281
15.80%

2908
13.38%

3,891
13.91%

45,243
16.78%

46 - 55
197,352
14.38%

133,372
14.99%

5,660
15.02%

171,844
14.34%

294,962
14.88%

76,456
14.70%

57,816
15.00%

23,171
12.68%

71,110
16.04%

29,575
12.07%

173,803
16.57%

23,907
14.02%

15,430
13.34%

300
13.46%

3,563
12.74%

39,108
14.51%

56 - 65
211,415
15.40%

138,306
15.54%

6,110
16.21%

178,987
14.94%

305,703
15.42%

72,214
13.88%

59,623
15.47%

29,624
16.21%

72,871
16.44%

36,848
15.04%

176,166
16.80%

27,265
15.99%

19,615
16.96%

431
19.34%

4,909
17.55%

44,994
16.69%



Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 300,897
Percent 21.92%
Sacramento 198,184
Percent 22.27%
San Benito 7,721
Percent 20.49%
San Bernardino 226,427
Percent 18.90%
San Diego 442,521
Percent 22.32%
San Francisco 109,856
Percent 21.12%
San Joaquin 80,997
Percent 21.02%
San Luis Obispo 58,790
Percent 32.18%
San Mateo 110,299
Percent 24.88%
Santa Barbara 64,965
Percent 26.52%
Santa Clara 229,335
Percent 21.87%
Santa Cruz 46,700
Percent 27.38%
Shasta 34,697
Percent 29.99%
Sierra 850
Percent 38.15%
Siskiyou 10,583
Percent 37.84%
Solano 67,142
Percent 24.90%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

309,263

293,212

54,210

37,488

7,424

219,040

35,472

516,989

118,047

44,078

22,595,659

17.5* - 25
32,229
10.42%

42,072
14.35%

7,138
13.17%

3,988
10.64%

456
6.14%

37,583
17.16%

2,759
7.78%

65,297
12.63%

17,538
14.86%

5,391
12.23%

2,810,455
12.44%

26 -35
42,893
13.87%

54,913
18.73%

9,259
17.08%

5,459
14.56%

811
10.92%

45,037
20.56%

4,194
11.82%

84,577
16.36%

20,427
17.30%

8,203
18.61%

4,128,922
18.27%

23

36 -45
46,242
14.95%

49,434
16.86%

8,740
16.12%

5,518
14.72%

1,026
13.82%

37,287
17.02%

4,838
13.64%

77,093
14.91%

18,943
16.05%

8,256
18.73%

3,738,604
16.55%

46 - 55
41,445
13.40%

41,547
14.17%

7,792
14.37%

4,975
13.27%

1,009
13.59%

29,044
13.26%

4,277
12.06%

74,456
14.40%

17,052
14.45%

6,312
14.32%

3,312,576
14.66%

56 - 65
51,157
16.54%

43,918
14.98%

8,569
15.81%

6,620
17.66%

1,336
18.00%

28,859
13.18%

6,201
17.48%

86,849
16.80%

17,512
14.83%

6,884
15.62%

3,493,953
15.46%



Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 95,297
Percent 30.81%
Stanislaus 61,328
Percent 20.92%
Sutter 12,712
Percent 23.45%
Tehama 10,928
Percent 29.15%
Trinity 2,786
Percent 37.53%
Tulare 41,230
Percent 18.82%
Tuolumne 13,203
Percent 37.22%
Ventura 128,717
Percent 24.90%
Yolo 26,575
Percent 22.51%
Yuba 9,032
Percent 20.49%
State Total 5,111,149
Percent 22.62%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range

