County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	961,304	108,806	170,815	170,449	155,691	148,220
Percent		11.32%	17.77%	17.73%	16.20%	15.42 %
Alpine	954	62	100	143	128	178
Percent		6.50%	10.48%	14.99%	13.42 %	18.66%
Amador	26,488	1,953	2,960	3,368	3,328	4,977
Percent		7.37%	11.17%	12.72%	12.56%	18.79%
Butte Percent	125,088	16,298 13.03%	19,686 15.74%	19,567 15.64%	16,501 13.19%	18,531 14.81%
Calaveras	33,059	2,494	3,805	4,426	4,231	6,304
Percent		7.54%	11.51%	13.39%	12.80%	19.07%
Colusa	10,626	1,625	1,861	1,649	1,294	1,593
Percent		15.29%	17.51%	15.52%	12.18%	14.99%
Contra Costa Percent	722,861	83,308 11.52%	108,396 15.00 %	120,302 16.64%	116,086 16.06%	119,076 16.47%
Del Norte	15,036	1,295	1,989	2,352	1,968	2,688
Percent		8.61%	13.23%	15.64%	13.09%	17.88%
El Dorado	135,300	12,802	15,677	20,292	19,993	25,204
Percent		9.46%	11.59%	15.00%	14.78%	18.63%
Fresno	513,799	74,564	100,141	91,063	70,086	71,231
Percent		14.51%	19.49%	17.72%	13.64%	13.86 %
Glenn	13,834	1,725	2,172	2,138	1,803	2,207
Percent		12.47%	15.70 %	15.45%	13.03 %	15.95 %
Humboldt	84,100	8,430	13,189	14,555	12,160	12,195
Percent		10.02%	15.68%	17.31%	14.46%	14.50%
Imperial	90,086	13,979	17,393	15,373	12,608	12,860
Percent		15.52%	19.31%	17.06%	14.00%	14.28%
Inyo	10,807	881	1,445	1,696	1,382	1,824
Percent		8.15%	13.37%	15.69%	12.79 %	16.88%
Kern	458,138	70,229	94,201	80,416	61,779	64,633
Percent		15.33%	20.56%	17.55%	13.48%	14.11%
Kings	64,617	9,898	13,294	11,535	8,783	8,990
Percent		15.32%	20.57%	17.85 %	13.59%	13.91%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	207,323
Percent	21.57 %
Alpine Percent	343 35.95%
Amador	9,902
Percent	37.38%
Butte Percent	34,505 27.58%
Calaveras	11,799
Percent	35.69%
Colusa	2,604
Percent	24.51%
Contra Costa Percent	175,693 24.31%
Del Norte Percent	4,744 31.55%
El Dorado	41,332
Percent	30.55%
Fresno Percent	106,714 20.77%
Glenn	3,789
Percent	27.39%
Humboldt Percent	23,571 28.03%
Imperial Percent	17,873 19.84%
Inyo	3,579
Percent	33.12%
Kern	86,880
Percent	18.96%
Kings	12,117
Percent	18.75 %

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	37,975	3,146	4,800	5,416	4,976	7,089
Percent		8.28%	12.64%	14.26%	13.10%	18.67%
Lassen Percent	14,992	1,384 9.23%	2,246 14.98%	2,318 15.46 %	2,138 14.26%	2,583 17.23%
Los Angeles Percent	5,745,214	689,129 11.99%	1,168,861 20.34%	989,260 17.22%	833,066 14.50%	855,148 14.88 %
Madera	78,204	12,256	14,249	12,301	9,941	11,118
Percent		15.67%	18.22%	15.73%	12.71%	14.22%
Marin	172,385	17,729	17,377	23,104	27,962	31,113
Percent		10.28%	10.08%	13.40%	16.22%	18.05 %
Mariposa	11,739	849	1,452	1,599	1,389	2,246
Percent		7.23%	12.37%	13.62%	11.83%	19.13%
Mendocino	54,447	4,733	7,174	8,232	7,513	8,352
Percent		8.69%	13.18%	15.12 %	13.80%	15.34%
Merced	132,007	23,072	26,879	21,699	17,439	18,186
Percent		17.48%	20.36%	16.44%	13.21%	13.78%
Modoc	5,191	367	590	651	647	931
Percent		7.07%	11.37%	12.54%	12.46%	17.93%
Mono	7,789	696	1,246	1,398	1,125	1,384
Percent		8.94%	16.00%	17.95%	14.44%	17.77%
Monterey Percent	214,883	30,974 14.41%	38,213 17.78%	32,917 15.32%	27,500 12.80%	32,323 15.04 %
Napa	85,045	9,282	12,344	12,512	11,931	14,190
Percent		10.91%	14.51%	14.71%	14.03%	16.69%
Nevada	75,654	5,498	8,751	11,849	10,316	12,713
Percent		7.27%	11.57%	15.66%	13.64%	16.80%
Orange	1,862,010	239,724	327,644	279,655	276,061	303,375
Percent		12.87%	17.60%	15.02%	14.83%	16.29%
Placer	291,479	31,432	39,103	47,948	45,867	47,040
Percent		10.78%	13.42%	16.45%	15.74%	16.14%
Plumas	13,699	1,082	1,525	1,765	1,546	2,465
Percent		7.90%	11.13%	12.88%	11.29%	17.99%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Lake	12,548
Percent	33.04%
Lassen	4,323
Percent	28.84%
reiceiit	20.04 /0
Los Angeles	1,209,750
Percent	21.06%
Madera	18,339
Percent	23.45%
Marin	55,100
Percent	31.96%
Mariposa	4,204
Percent	35.81%
Mendocino	18,443
Percent	33.87%
Merced	24,732
Percent	18.74%
Madaa	0.005
Modoc	2,005
Percent	38.62%
Mono	1,940
Percent	24.91%
Monterey	52,956
Percent	24.64%
. 0.00	2 110 170
Napa	24,786
Percent	29.14%
Nevada	26,527
Percent	35.06%
0	405 554
Orange	435,551
Percent	23.39%
Placer	80,089
Percent	27.48%
Dlumas	E 040
Plumas	5,316
Percent	38.81%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside Percent	1,372,548	190,949 13.91%	248,775 18.13%	223,160 16.26%	197,352 14.38 %	211,415 15.40%
Sacramento Percent	889,806	106,820 12.00%	158,078 17.77%	155,046 17.42%	133,372 14.99%	138,306 15.54%
San Benito Percent	37,685	5,211 13.83%	6,552 17.39%	6,431 17.07%	5,660 15.02%	6,110 16.21%
San Bernardino Percent	1,197,953	171,383 14.31%	245,420 20.49%	203,892 17.02%	171,844 14.34%	178,987 14.94%
San Diego Percent	1,982,264	235,990 11.91%	367,509 18.54%	335,579 16.93%	294,962 14.88%	305,703 15.42%
San Francisco Percent	520,203	46,071 8.86%	119,199 22.91%	96,407 18.53%	76,456 14.70 %	72,214 13.88 %
San Joaquin Percent	385,393	56,440 14.64%	66,908 17.36%	63,609 16.50%	57,816 15.00%	59,623 15.47%
San Luis Obispo Percent	182,701	19,880 10.88%	24,360 13.33%	26,876 14.71%	23,171 12.68%	29,624 16.21%
San Mateo Percent	443,350	48,085 10.85%	69,365 15.65%	71,620 16.15%	71,110 16.04%	72,871 16.44%
Santa Barbara Percent	244,991	37,485 15.30%	41,528 16.95%	34,590 14.12%	29,575 12.07%	36,848 15.04%
Santa Clara Percent	1,048,723	134,932 12.87%	176,104 16.79%	158,383 15.10%	173,803 16.57%	176,166 16.80%
Santa Cruz Percent	170,535	20,375 11.95%	26,315 15.43%	25,973 15.23%	23,907 14.02%	27,265 15.99%
Shasta Percent	115,677	11,207 9.69%	16,447 14.22%	18,281 15.80%	15,430 13.34%	19,615 16.96%
Sierra Percent	2,228	146 6.55%	203 9.11%	298 13.38%	300 13.46%	431 19.34%
Siskiyou Percent	27,965	2,031 7.26 %	2,988 10.68%	3,891 13.91%	3,563 12.74%	4,909 17.55%
Solano Percent	269,604	29,297 10.87%	43,820 16.25%	45,243 16.78%	39,108 14.51%	44,994 16.69%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County Riverside	66+ 300,897
Percent	21.92%
1 0100111	21.0270
Sacramento	198,184
Percent	22.27%
San Benito	7,721
Percent	20.49%
San Bernardino	226,427
Percent	18.90%
Con Diago	440 504
San Diego Percent	442,521 22.32%
Percent	22.32%
San Francisco	109,856
Percent	21.12%
San Joaquin	80,997
Percent	21.02%
San Luis Obispo	58,790
Percent	32.18%
One Mata	440.000
San Mateo Percent	110,299 24.88%
Percent	24.00%
Santa Barbara	64,965
Percent	26.52%
Santa Clara	229,335
Percent	21.87%
Santa Cruz	46,700
Percent	27.38%
Shasta	34,697
Percent	29.99%
Sierra	850
Percent	38.15%
Siskiyou	10,583
Percent	37.84%
Solano	67,142
Percent	24.90%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Country	Total	47.5* 05	20 25	20 45	40 55	FC CF
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	309,263	32,229	42,893	46,242	41,445	51,157
Percent		10.42%	13.87%	14.95%	13.40%	16.54%
Stanislaus	293,212	42,072	54,913	49,434	41,547	43,918
Percent		14.35%	18.73%	16.86%	14.17%	14.98%
Sutter	54,210	7,138	9,259	8,740	7,792	8,569
Percent		13.17%	17.08%	16.12%	14.37%	15.81%
Tehama	37,488	3,988	5,459	5,518	4,975	6,620
Percent		10.64%	14.56%	14.72%	13.27%	17.66%
Trinity	7,424	456	811	1,026	1,009	1,336
Percent		6.14%	10.92%	13.82%	13.59%	18.00%
Tulare	219,040	37,583	45,037	37,287	29,044	28,859
Percent		17.16%	20.56%	17.02%	13.26%	13.18%
Tuolumne	35,472	2,759	4,194	4,838	4,277	6,201
Percent		7.78%	11.82%	13.64%	12.06%	17.48%
Ventura	516,989	65,297	84,577	77,093	74,456	86,849
Percent		12.63%	16.36%	14.91%	14.40%	16.80%
Yolo	118,047	17,538	20,427	18,943	17,052	17,512
Percent		14.86%	17.30%	16.05%	14.45%	14.83%
Yuba	44,078	5,391	8,203	8,256	6,312	6,884
Percent		12.23%	18.61%	18.73%	14.32%	15.62%
State Total	22,595,659	2,810,455	4,128,922	3,738,604	3,312,576	3,493,953
Percent		12.44%	18.27%	16.55%	14.66%	15.46%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	95,297
Percent	30.81%
Stanislaus	61,328
Percent	20.92%
Sutter	12,712
Percent	23.45%
Tehama	10,928
Percent	29.15%
Trinity	2,786
Percent	37.53%
Tulare	41,230
Percent	18.82%
Tuolumne	13,203
Percent	37.22%
Ventura	128,717
Percent	24.90%
Yolo	26,575
Percent	22.51%
Yuba	9,032
Percent	20.49%
State Total	5,111,149
Percent	22.62%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.